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MEMORANDUM 

TO 	 SELECTED PFA PROVIDERS 
(See attached list) 

For the Schools Division Superintendent 

lo ^ L3l I °! 
FROM 	 MA J IE D. PORCINA 

A t. Legal Officer fit, 
Office In-Charge 

SUBJECT 	 CONDUCT OF PSYCHOLOGICAL FIRST AID TO AFFECTED 
LEARNERS 

DATE 	 October 23, 2019 

1. You are hereby directed to conduct Psychological First Aid to affected learners of Siaton 
Science High School, Siaton, Negros Oriental on October 29, 2019 from 8:00 AM to 5:00 
PM. 

2. Travelling and other incidental expenses of the PFA Providers shall be chargeable against 
Local Funds/School MOOE while meals and snacks will be charged against Division 
DRRM Funds all subject to the usual accounting rules and guidelines. 

3. For immediate dissemination and compliance. 

1 3 OCT 2Ü1 



LIST OF SELECTED PFA PROVIDERS 

1. Joseph R. Gemina, PDO It - DRRM 
2. Rosyl Geraldine M. Partosa, RGC 

3. Mary Judith Cuevas, GC 
4. Areen Rybonette Opada 

5. Farren Leigh Hababag 

6. GWyne Stacy Torres 

7. Marydel Cadiente 

8. Brent John Trasmonte 

9. Geuia Narvas 

10. Mary Ruth Gloria 

11. Jeof redo C. DayudayJr. 

12. Euriley B. Bulfa 

13. Nemillo E. Garsula 
14. Benjie B. Epis  

15. Alberto Echavez 

16. Ian Sherwin V. Misamis 

17. Ralphmairl. Cadano 

18. Edgar C. Alaga 
19. FelmIe Lou C. Fuentes 
20. Junrey A. Jaculbe 

21. June Ariel F. Gantalao 
22. Ike E. Lindayao 

23. Johnrey F. Legara 

24. John-Rey Cadiente 

25. Derrick C. Manlangit 

26. Glenn B. Embalsado 

27. Gaudioso G. Gaitera Jr. 

28. Mary Ann G. Saing 

ASSIGNMENT 

Grade Level 	 Enrolment 	 Assigned PFAers 

1. Areen Rybonette Opada 
Grade 7 	 41 	 2. Jeofredo C. Dayuday Jr. 

3. Junrey A. Jaculbe - 

1. Farren Leigh Hababag 
Grade 8 	 40 	 2. Euriley B. Bulfa 

3. June Ariel F. Gantalao 

1. Gwyne Stacy Torres 

Grade 9 	 39 	 2. Nemillo E. Garsula 
3. Ike E. Lindayao 

1. Marydel Cadiente 

Grade 10 	 40 	
2. Benjie B. Epis 

3. Felmie Lou C. Fuentes 

4. Mary Ann G. Saing 

1. Brent John Trasmonte 

2. Alberto Echavez 

Grade 11 	 61 	
3. Ian Sherwin V. Misamis 

4. Edgar C. Alaga 

5. John-Rey Cadiente 

6. Glenn B. Embalsado 

1. Geuia Narvas 

2. Mary Ruth Gloria 

Grade 12 	 53 	
3. RalphmairT. Cadano 

4. Johnrey F. Legara 

5. Derrick C. Manlangit 

6.__GaudiosoG.GaiteraJr. 	_____ 


